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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

Dave. Addie’s afterward. Retired 10:30 P.M.  
1891 October  26 Monday [Nothing recorded] Julia here in morning. Wrote application for Rannie’s school. A fine 

day. Club in eve.  
1891 October  27 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Class in evening. Addie busy with her dress. Retired 10:30 P.M. 
1891 October  28 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Mamma went to the T. Banquet. A very nice time, busy all day. Anna 

here in evening. Retired 11 P.M. 
1891 October  29 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Up town, evening to the King’s Daughter meeting. Mrs. Battom 

there. W. Holden came home me. Retired 11 P.M.  
1891 October  30 Friday [Nothing recorded] Rehersal at Mr. Adger. He sick, poor man. Retired 11 P.M.  
1891 October  31 Saturday [Nothing recorded] A Donkey Party at our house. A fine time. Will Home. Dave 1st 

prize, Will 2nd prize. “W of R.” Retired 1:30 P.M.  
1891 November  1 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church very nice. Cousin Billy & Dah here. Church in evening. 

Purcell came home me. Retired 9:30 P.M.  
1891 November  2 Monday  [Nothing recorded] Busy all day Read in evening. Enoch Arden.” Wilie here sick. Retired 

early.  
1891 November  3 Tuesday  [Nothing recorded] Election Day. Will left for Wash. Very poorly. Fern Leaf Social, 

Retired 11 P.M.  
1891 November  4 Wednesday  [Nothing recorded] Very busy. Anna here. Retired early.  
1891 November  5 Thursday  [Nothing recorded] Julia here. Quite a fine time. Retired early.  
1891 November  6 Friday [Nothing recorded] Busy as usual. Rehersal in evening. Retired early.  
1891 November  7 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Read in evening. Retired 11 P.M.  
1891 November  8 Sunday  [Nothing recorded] Crawford & Lyone here. Very pleasant. Retired early.  
1891 November  9 Monday [Nothing recorded] Bert Rosell here and Idell. E. C. in evening. Retired 11 P.M. 
1891 November  10 Tuesday  [Nothing recorded] Millinery class and out in evening and morning. Retired 10 P.M.  
1891 November  11 Wednesday  [Nothing recorded] Out in morning & afternoon. Bangs cut by Cokine. Very fine.  
1891 November  12 Thursday  [Nothing recorded] King’s Daughter meeting. Gowns to make. Retired 11 P.M. 
1891 November  13 Friday  [Nothing recorded] Church & rehersal. Ronnie rehersed with us. Retired 11 P.M.  
1891 November  14 Saturday  [Nothing recorded] Ran and I out. Dave here in evening. A very pleasant time. Retired 

12:30 P.M. 
1891 November  15 Sunday  [Nothing recorded] Dick went to Wash. Choir out to Penitentiary in Afternoon. Out to 


